# SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator White to Reengrossed House Bill No. 560 by Representative Zeringue

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 2, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and

- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 1, line 7, delete "Contingent" and insert
- 4 "Effective"

# 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

67 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 2, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and

adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 1, line 17, delete "Contingent" and insert
"Effective"

# 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 11 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 4, line 26, between "Assistance" and
- 13 "Fraud" delete "Program" and insert "Programs"

### 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

15

# 16 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 58, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance

and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 9, between lines 33 and 34, insert the following:

## 19 **"09-375 IMPERIAL CALCASIEU HUMAN SERVICES AUTHORITY**

- 20 Payable out of the State General Fund by
- 21 Interagency Transfers from the Office of
- 22 Behavioral Health of federal State Opioid
- 23 Response 3.0 grant funding

153,099"

\$

## 24 AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 58, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 9, at the end of line 38, insert a

27 quotation """

### 28 AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 58, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 9, delete lines 39 through 41

- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 61 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
   adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 11, line 21, between "Revenues" and "to"
- insert "out of the Environmental Trust Dedicated Fund Account"
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 36 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 72, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 13, line 33, delete "Contingent" and insert "Effective"

38 insert "Effective"

\$

500,000"

#### 1 **AMENDMENT NO. 9**

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 72, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- 3 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 14, at the end of line 7, delete the quotation """, and insert the following: 4
- 5
- 6 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
- 7 to the Louisiana State Employees' Retirement
- 8 System for application to the system's
- 9 **Experience Account Amortization Base**

\$ 661,883,409""

#### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 11 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 86 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 17, line 23, delete "School of" and insert 12
- 13 "School for the"

#### 14 AMENDMENT NO. 11

15

16 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 100, proposed by Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 19, line 9, delete "Contingent" and insert

- 17 18 "Effective"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 12

20 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance

- 21 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 21, line 19, delete "Lafayette" and insert 22 "Acadiana"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 13

24 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance 25 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 22, at the end of line 38, delete 26 "\$400,000" and insert "\$350,000"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 14

28 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance 29 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 26, delete lines 7 and 8

- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance 31
- 32 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 27, delete lines 19 and 20, and insert the 33 following:
- 34 "to Faith House, Inc.

### 35 AMENDMENT NO. 16

36 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance 37 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 33, delete lines 19 and 20, and insert the

- 38 following:
- \$ 39 "to the Institute for Human Development 150,000"
- 40 AMENDMENT NO. 17

41 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance

42 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 33, at the end of line 35, delete 43 "\$400,000" and insert "\$200,000"

## Page 2 of 4 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Raynel Gascon.

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 18

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 35, delete lines 2 through 5

### 4 AMENDMENT NO. 19

5 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance 6 and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 43, at the end of line 11, delete the 7 quotation """

### 8 AMENDMENT NO. 20

- 9 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2023, on page 43, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 12 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) 13 to the Evangeline Parish School Board for James 14 Stevens Montessori School \$ 200,000"" 15 AMENDMENT NO. 21 On page 5, at the end of line 17, delete "\$10,000,000" and insert "\$5,000,000" 16 17 AMENDMENT NO. 22 18 On page 6, between lines 37 and 38, insert the following: 19 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) 100,000" 20 to the Office of the Secretary \$ 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23 22 On page 18, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following: 23 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) 24 to the Louisiana State University Board of 25 Supervisors for the Louisiana State University 26 A&M College to support the development of cancer 14,000,000" 27 care and clinical programs across the state \$ 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24 29 On page 24, at the end of line 13, delete "\$15,000,000" and insert "\$1,000,000" 30 **AMENDMENT NO. 25** 31 On page 36, after line 47, insert the following: 32 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) 33 to the Jefferson Parish Council for land acquisition, 34 repairs, and improvements to Historic Property located 35 \$ in Jefferson Parish Council District No. 2 1,500,000 36 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
- 37 to the St. Augustine Historical Society for the
  38 Babin-Roque House
  39 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
  40 to the 7th Ward Marshal's Office in Hammond
  \$ 100,000"

# Page 3 of 4 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Raynel Gascon.

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

- 2 On page 40, delete lines 25 through 29, and insert the following:
- 3 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
- 4 to the Louisiana Supreme Court for the Integrated
- 5 Case Management System

\$ 10,000,000"